25 PS7059B         02/23/98
PI5A317A/318A/319A
Precision Wide Bandwidth Analog Switches
Features
• Single-Supply Operation (+2V to +6V)
• Rail-to-Rail Analog Signal Dynamic Range
• Low On-Resistance (6Ω typ with 5V supply)
Minimizes Distortion and Error Voltages

NC = Normally Open, NO = Normally Closed, NIC = Not Internally Connected
For free samples and the latest data sheet visit: www.pericom.com, or phone 1 800-435-2336
Ordering Information
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Description
The PI5A317A/381A/319A are analog switches designed for single-
supply operation. These high-precision device is ideal for low-
distortion audio, video, signal switching and routing.
The PI5A317A is a single-pole single-throw (SPST), normally
closed (NC) switch. The PI5A318A has the same pinout but is a
single-pole, single-throw (SPST, normally open (NO) function. The
PI5A319A is a single-pole, double-throw (SPDT) switch
Each switch conducts current equally well in either direction when
on. When off, they block voltages up toVCC.
The PI5A317A/381A/319A are fully specified with +5V and +3.3V
supplies. With +5V, theyt guarantee <10Ω on-resistance. On-resis-